Tyrone CCC Regulations 2020 (Amended)

1. Two group in each division of the Adult Football League.
2. Division I & 2 will comprise of eight teams in Group A and Group B. Division 3 will have nine teams in Group A and eight teams in Group B.
3. There will be an open draw for both pools in each division.
4. The first team drawn out goes to Group A, the second team to Group B, the third team to Group A, the fourth team to Group B and so on until all teams are drawn 
5. Each team will have seven games except those in Group A of Division 3 who will have eight games.
6. On completion of the League the top team in both groups of a division will playoff for the League title and Promotion to the next highest division for the 2021 season (where applicable).
7. On completion of the League, the bottom two teams in each group of a division will be involved in a relegation playoff match (where applicable). The bottom team in Group A will play the second last team in the Group B with the loser being relegated. The bottom team in Group B will play the second last team in the Group A with the loser being relegated.
8. In the event that a team who tops their League group wins the championship then the other group winner within the division will be promoted. The League title will still be played off for. 
9. All games in a League round will be played simultaneously. 
10. No changing of time or date of a fixture will be permitted unless in very exceptional circumstances.
11. In the event that a new lock down is introduced and all league rounds haven’t been completed then the 2020 league season will be declared null and void. If all the League rounds have been completed and the playoff matches are pending then these matches will be completed at the first available opportunity. If the championship has reached the semi- final stage then it too will be completed. There will be no promotion for the championship winners in the event the Leagues haven’t been completed. 
12. The championship winners will be promoted in the league as well as their championship status for the 2021 season.
13. Play off matches and all championship matches will be winner on the day.
14. County players will be available to for all league and championship matches.
15. To determine final League positions, the Regulations outlined in T.O. Rule 6.21(4) (a), (b), (c) and (d) shall apply to all Tyrone Adult League competitions for 2020 season.
16. In the event of a dispute over the interpretation of the rules of the competition the decision of Coiste Bainisti will be final.







League Dates and Times for Division 1, 2 & 3(Group B) Reserve & Senior League 2020

Round 1- Friday 31st July at 6.45pm and 8.15pm
Round 2 – Sunday 2nd August at 2.15pm and 3.45pm
Round 3- Friday 7th August at 6.45pm and 8.15pm
Round 4 - Sunday 9th August at 2.15pm and 3.45pm
Round 5 – Sunday 23rd August at 2.15pm and 3.45pm
Round 6 – Sunday 13th September at 2.15pm and 3.45pm
Round 7- Sunday 27th September at 2.15pm and 3.45pm

League Dates and Times for 3(Group A) Reserve & Senior League 2020

Round 1- Friday 31st July at 6.45pm and 8.15pm
Round 2 – Sunday 2nd August at 2.15pm and 3.45pm
Round 3- Friday 7th August at 6.45pm and 8.15pm
Round 4 - Sunday 9th August at 2.15pm and 3.45pm
Round 5 – Saturday 15th August @ 5pm and 6.30pm
Round 6 - Sunday 23rd August at 2.15pm and 3.45pm
Round 7 – Sunday 13th September at 2.15pm and 3.45pm
Round 8- Sunday 27th September at 2.15pm and 3.45pm

League Play- off Matches will be played on the weekend of 3rd/4th October.










LCC Tyrone Championship
Senior and Intermediate Dates
First Round will be played between Thursday 13th and Tuesday 18th August
Quarterfinals will be played between Friday 28th and Sunday 30th August
Semi-finals will be played between Friday 4th and Sunday 6th September
Finals will be played on Sunday 20th September

Junior Dates
Preliminary Round will be played on Thursday 13th August
First round will be played between Friday 28th and Sunday 30th August
Quarterfinals will be played between Friday 4th and Sunday 6th September
Semi-finals will be played Saturday 19th September
Final will be played on Sunday 4th October

Reserve Knockout 
Round One 19th/20th September
Quarterfinals 26th September
Semi-finals 3rd October
Finals 10th October












Youth Regulations 2020 (Amended)

1. All youth leagues grades will comprise of two groups of 6 teams
2. The league will consist of a 5 matches
3. The top two teams in a group will qualify for the league Semi-finals. (Winners of Group A will play runners up in Group B & Winners of Group B will play the runners-up in Group A)
4. The championship will be an open draw.
5. Any matches previously played prior to 1st April 2020 are now void.
6. No changing of time or date of a fixture will be permitted unless in very exceptional circumstances.
7. In the event that a new lock down is introduced and all league rounds haven’t been completed then the 2020 league season will be declared null and void. If all the League rounds have been completed and the playoff matches are pending then these matches will be completed at the first available opportunity. If the championship has reached the semi- final stage then it too will be completed. 



Minor Football Dates

League 
Round 1- Saturday 1st August
Round 2 – Thursday 8th August
Round 3 – Wednesday 12th August
Round 4 - Sunday 16th August
Round 5 – Monday 24th August

 Semi-Finals – Monday 14th September
 Final – Monday 28th September

Championship 
First Round – Monday 31st August
Quarter Final – Monday 7th September
Semi-finals – Monday 21st September
Finals – Monday 5th October








U-16  Football Dates
League
Round 1 – Monday 3rd August
Round 2 – Saturday 8th August
Round 3 – Thursday 13th August
Round 4 – Thursday 20th August
Round 5 – Thursday 27th August
 Semi-Finals – Saturday 19th September
 Final – Friday 2nd October

Championship 
First Round – Friday 4th September
Quarter Final – Thursday 10th September
Semi-finals – Friday 25th September
Finals – Friday 9th October

U-14 Football Dates

League
Round 1 – Saturday 1st August
Round 2 – Wednesday 5th August
Round 3 – Monday 10th August
Round 4 – Monday 17th August
Round 5 – Wednesday 26th August

League Semi-Finals – Wednesday 16th September
League Final- Wednesday 30th September

Championship  
First Round – Wednesday 2nd September
Quarter Final – Tuesday 8th September
Semi-finals – Tuesday 22nd September
[bookmark: _GoBack]Finals – Tuesday 6th October


